
 
 

This list is updated at least monthly and was last updated on June 6, 2007.  Members are listed 

alphabetically by last name, by medical practice and by country, state and city.  The 16 countries 

represented are Argentina, Australia, Canada, China, Finland, Germany, Ghana, India, Italy, 

Serbia, South Africa, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, United Kingdom, and the United States. 

 

Alphabetical listing by last name: 

 

Name    Medical Practice   City and State/Country 

 
Dr. James M. Aachen-Winans Facial Plastic Surgery   Sammamish, Washington 

Dr. John D. Accomando  Medical Oncology   Tampa, Florida 

Dr. Corazon T. Aguilar  Pediatrics    Englewood, Colorado 

Dr. Katherine A. Anderegg Pathology    Sullivan’s Island, South Carolina 

Dr. Albert S. Anderson  Allergy & Corrective Nutrition  Taylors, South Carolina 

Dr. Jane E. Anderson  Pediatrics    San Francisco, California 

Dr. Rufus S. Armstrong  Bariatrics    Odessa, Florida 

Dr. Robert W. Arnold  Pediatric Ophthalmology   Anchorage, Alaska 

Dr. Romney W. Ashton  Radiology    Elkhart, Indiana 

Dr. James A. Avery  Internal Medicine/Pulmonary  New York, New York 

Dr. E. Harold Bammel  Dentistry    Kerrville, Texas 

Dr. Steven L. Banks  Internal Medicine    Shawnee, Oklahoma 

Dr. Andrea A. Bartelloni  Dentistry    Marina di Pisa, Italy 

Dr. Jon W. Beasley  Family Practice    Clearwater, Florida 

Dr. Daniel Bercu   Emergency Medicine   Franklin, Tennessee 

Dr. Erum Bhutto   General Practice    New Orleans, Louisiana 

Dr. John C. Bidwell  General Practice    Lancashire, England 

Dr. Sture G. Blomberg  Anesthesiology & Intensive Care  Molnlycke, Sweden  

Dr. Victoria A. Bong-Krueger Dentistry    Clearwater, Florida 

Dr. Gary D. Botimer  Orthopaedic Surgery   Nampa, Idaho 

Dr. Bernard J. Brandstater  Anesthesiology    Redlands, California 

Dr. Douglas G. Brooks  Family Practice    Olathe, Kansas 

Dr. Alan D. Brown  Optometry    Johns Creek, Georgia 

Dr. Craig A. Brown  Family Practice    Tillamook, Oregon 

Dr. Michael R. Buglione  Dentistry    Vestal, New York 

Dr. Kenneth H. Burden  Family Practice    Chehalis, Washington 

Dr. Jon P. Burdzy  Family Practice    Fort Myers, Florida 

Dr. David M. Cammack  General Practice    Fairbanks, Alaska 

Dr. Barry L. Carey  Emergency Medicine   Lakeland, Florida 

Dr. Greg S. Carlson  Veterinary Medicine   Lewiston, Montana 

Dr. Richard E. Carlson  Otolaryngology    Meridian, Indiana 

Dr. Lucia J. Carpenter  Family Practice    Huntington Beach, California 

Dr. Robert E. Carpenter  Dentistry    Kerrville, Texas 

Dr. Rabin K. Chacko  Dentistry    Vellore, India 

Dr. Gayle A. Cheatwood  Dentistry    Holtville, California 



 
Dr. David H. Choi  Obstetrics & Gynecology   Anyang City, South Korea 

Dr. Sebastian J. Ciancio  Urology     Orlando, Florida 

Dr. David W. Claassen  Internal Medicine    Denver, Colorado 

Dr. David A. Clark  Ambulatory Medicine   Vista, California 

Dr. Gregory D. Clift  Optometry    Anadarko, Oklahoma 

Dr. Sheree S. Cloer  Family Practice    Monterey Park, California 

Dr. Leslee B. Cochrane  Hospice and Palliative Care  Hemet, California 

Dr. William R. Cohen  Psychiatry    Southborough, Massachusetts 

Dr. Raylene F. Coleman Katz Pediatrics    Laguna Hills, California 

Dr. Eugene C. Conti  Emergency Medicine   Virginia Beach, Virginia 

Dr. David A. Cook  Orthopaedic Surgery   Layton, Utah 

Dr. L. Nichols Cook  Ophthalmology    Knoxville, Tennessee 

Dr. Richard B. Councell  Obstetrics & Gynecology   Asheville, North Carolina 

Dr. Charles J. Coven  Primary Care    Stow, Ohio 

Dr. Robert P. Cutillo  Family Practice    Denver, Colorado 

Dr. Peter E. Dawson  Dentistry    St. Petersburg, Florida 

Dr. Edward J. Degnan  Obstetrics & Gynecology   Slingerlands, New York 

Dr. Eddy M. Del Rio  Family Practice    Belleville, Illinois 

Dr. David A. Demick  Pathology    Hastings, Nebraska 

Dr. Claude A. Denham  Medical Oncology   Dallas, Texas 

Dr. Robert W. Dettmer  Nephrology    Fort Wayne, Indiana 

Dr. Aleksander I. Dias  Psychiatry    North York, Canada 

Dr. James J. Dickman II  Family Practice    Black River Falls, Wisconsin 

Dr. Paul J. Dietze   Ophthalmology    Hastings, Nebraska  

Dr. Michael L. Dillon  Orthodontics    Landstuhl, Germany 

Dr. Timothy F. Dobson  Veterinary Medicine   Salem, Michigan 

Dr. Edmund T. Dombrowski Orthopaedic Surgery   Redlands, California 

Dr. Timothy J. Donahue  Family Practice    Camarillo, California 

Dr. Teresa V. Durbin  Obstetrics & Gynecology   Layton, Utah 

Dr. Donald J. Eckard  Dentistry    Rogers, Arkansas 

Dr. Michael R. Egnor  Pediatric Neurosurgery   Stony Brook, New York 

Dr. Jay E. Elliott   Implant Dentistry    Houston, Texas 

Dr. Craig Y. Endo  Family Practice    Pomona, California 

Dr. Harold T. Enlow, Jr.  Dentistry    Seffner, Florida 

Dr. William V. Esler  Hematology/Oncology   Amarillo, Texas 

Dr. Donald R. Eubanks  Cardiology    Largo, Florida 

Dr. Ivette P. Farmer  General Practice    Sapulpa, Oklahoma 

Dr. Ilona J. Farr   Family Practice    Anchorage, Alaska 

Dr. Stan F. Finkelstein  Psychiatry & Pain Medicine  Huntingdon Valley, Pennsylvania 

Dr. Mark W. Fitzmaurice  General Practice    Hornsby, Australia 

Dr. Robert O. Ford  Ophthalmology    Chehalis, Washington   

Dr. Richard D. Friedman  Internal Medicine    Chandler, Arizona 

Dr. Helmut F. Fritz  Internal Medicine    Chehalis, Washington 

Dr. Dennis K. Gabos  Cardiology    Allison Park, Pennsylvania 

Dr. Denis L. Galindo  Internal Medicine    The Woodlands, Texas 

Dr. David J. Galloway  Colorectal Surgery   Dumbarton, United Kingdom 

Dr. Julio L. Garcia  Plastic Surgery    Las Vegas, Nevada 

Dr. Kevin F. Garner  Cardiology    St. Petersburg, Florida 



 
Dr. John W. Gehman  Family Practice    McAlisterville, Pennsylvania 

Dr. Mihael I. Georgiev  Primary Care & Vascular Medicine  Latina, Italy 

Dr. Mario M. Ghiozzi  Psychiatry    Leghorn, Italy 

Dr. Paul A. L. Giem  Emergency and Internal Medicine  Loma Linda, California 

Dr. James P. Gills  Ophthalmology    Tarpon Springs, Florida 

Dr. Hervey W. Gimbel  Occupational Medicine   Centralia, Washington 

Dr. Adriana Gini   Neuroradiology    Rome, Italy 

Dr. Reginald D. Gladish  Nephrology    Decatur, Alabama 

Dr. Earl R. Godwin  Anesthesiology    Albuquerque, New Mexico 

Dr. Thomas W. Golden  Anesthesiology    Olympia, Washington 

Dr. John T. Goodgame  General Surgery    Belleair, Florida 

Dr. J. Thomas Goodgame, Jr. Surgery     Clearwater, Florida 

Dr. Guy M. Grabau  Pulmonary/Critical Care   Udall, Kansas 

Dr. John N. Greene  Infectious Diseases   Tampa, Florida 

Dr. Scott Greenhalgh  Dentistry    Lakewood, Colorado 

Dr. Jeffrey S. Grove  Family Practice    Largo, Florida 

Dr. Terry J. Hamblin  Hematology/Oncology   Bournemouth, United Kingdom 

Dr. Troy E. Hampton  Family Practice    Bremen, Ohio 

Dr. Larry E. Hartman  Pediatric Dentistry   Oak Harbor, Washington 

Dr. Ralph E. Hatcher  Emergency Medicine   Indianapolis, Indiana 

Dr. Jeffrey M. Haught  Optometry    Canton, Ohio 

Dr. Stephen F. Hayes  General Practice    Hampshire, United Kingdom 

Dr. Ronald E. Haynes  Family Practice    Beech Mountain, North Carolina 

Dr. Donald E. Hedrick  Dentistry    Whittier, California 

Dr. Marvin M. Hewlett, Jr.  Dentistry    Greenville, Alabama 

Dr. Susan J. Hill   Family Practice    Franklin, Wisconsin 

Dr. W. Gregory Hodges  Gastroenterology    Dallas, Texas 

Dr. Linda M. Holleran  Family Practice    Houston, Texas 

Dr. Jay L. Hollman  Cardiology    Baton Rouge, Louisiana 

Dr. Liang Hong   Dentistry    Overland Park, Kansas 

Dr. David K. Hopson  Pathology    Saint Charles, Missouri 

Dr. Geoffrey J. Howe  Orthopaedic Surgery   Marietta, Georgia 

Dr. David E. Hoyle  Dentistry    Chapel Hill, North Carolina 

Dr. Garrick P. Hubbard  Allergy & Immunology   Zionsville, Indiana 

Dr. George M. Hudson  Family Practice    Orlando, Florida 

Dr. Edward J. Huggett  Optometry    Tarpon Springs, Florida 

Dr. Douglas V. Hulstedt  Pediatrics    Monterey, California 

Dr. Rickey L. Hurst    Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery    Nacogdoches, Texas 

Dr. Eng T. Huu   Medical Instructor   Bradenton, Florida 

Dr. Michael D. Jacobson  Addiction Medicine/Family Practice West Chester, Ohio 

Dr. Alden P. Johnson  Optometry    San Antonio, Texas 

Dr. C. Warner Johnson  Psychiatry    Whittier, California 

Dr. Howard M. Johnson  Family Practice    Ellerbe, North Carolina 

Dr. Joseph W. Johnson  Family Practice    Andalusia, Alabama 

Dr. Steve W. Johnson  Veterinary Medicine/Surgery  Fort Collins, Colorado 

Dr. Mark M. Johnston  Gastroenterology    Lancaster, Pennsylvania 

Dr. David G. Jones  Dentistry    Atlanta, Georgia 



 
Dr. Jeffrey M. Jones  Infectious Diseases   Fitchburg, Wisconsin 

Dr. Thomas D. Jones  Pediatrics    Donalsonville, Georgia 

Dr. Matthew P. Kaul  Physical Medicine/Rehabilitation  Portland, Oregon 

Dr. Gary N. Keener  Anesthesiology    San Antonio, Texas 

Dr. Vernon S. Kent  Obstetrics & Gynecology   Homer Glan, Illinois 

Dr. Joseph M. Kezele  Emergency Medicine   Cave Creek, Arizona 

Dr. Catherine C. Kim  Obstetrics & Gynecology   Northridge, California 

Dr. Daniel J. Kim   Hematology/Oncology/Internal Medicine Sherman Oaks, California  

Dr. Rick L. Kimbrel  Dentistry    Vidalia, Georgia 

Dr. Steven B. Kirkpatrick  Dentistry    Longview, Washington 

Dr. Carl J. Kissling  Family Practice    Lincoln, Nebraska 

Dr. Jeremy C. Klein  Family Practice    Louisa, Kentucky 

Dr. Andrew J. Koon  Internal Medicine    Tampa, Florida 

Dr. Felix I. Konotey-Ahulu Internal Medicine    Cape Coast, Ghana 

Dr. Ralph E. Kreps  Neurological Surgery   Discovery Bay, California 

Dr. John D. Krueger  Dentistry    Clearwater, Florida 

Dr. Thomas L. Kuhn  General & Vascular Surgery  Huntington Beach, California 

Dr. Forrest D. Lanchbury  Veterinary Medicine   Bowman, North Dakota 

Dr. Kirk E. Lane   Family Practice    Black River Falls, Wisconsin 

Dr. Arthur W. Larson  Surgery     Seminole, Florida 

Dr. Charles H. Lasley  Thoracic and Cardiovascular Surgery Belleair, Florida 

Dr. Julia F. Lehman  General Surgery    Rochester, New York 

Dr. Paula F. Leis   Dermatology    Houston, Texas 

Dr. Jean K. Lightner  Veterinary Medicine   Mentor, Ohio 

Dr. Douglas A. Lipperd  Family Practice    Rainbow City, Alabama 

Dr. William A. Lynch  Radiology    Wethersfield, Connecticut 

Dr. Michael C. MacKenzie General Practice    Bolton, United Kingdom 

Dr. Ellis L. Malone  Internal Medicine    Kennesaw, Georgia 

Dr. Gayl R. Manley  Veterinary Medicine   Pawleys Island, South Carolina 

Dr. Larry S. Mapow  Anatomic & Clinical Pathology  Millville, New Jersey 

Dr. Gary E. Marais  Cardiology    Yucaipa, California 

Dr. Kevin J. Mark  Dentistry    Killarney, Canada 

Dr. Antonio R. Martinez  Ophthalmology    Leon, Spain 

Dr. Heather L. McCauley  Veterinary Medicine/Surgery  Tarpon Springs, Florida 

Dr. Karen E. S. Meador  Pediatrics & Research Administration Dallas, Texas 

Dr. Paul K. Mensah  Obstetrics & Gynecology   Dumfries, Scotland 

Dr. Leanne M. Miller   Pediatrics    Niles, Michigan 

Dr. Donald R. Moeller  Maxillofacial Surgery   Columbus, Georgia 

Dr. Dan P. Montzka  Ophthalmology    Largo, Florida 

Dr. Frank H. Moore  Emergency Medicine   Eagle River, Alaska 

Dr. Donald A. Morgan  Orthodontics    Houston, Texas 

Dr. Donna M. Morgan  Anesthesiology    Eugene, Oregon    

Dr. Elliot L. Munjack  Internal Medicine    Northridge, California 

Dr. Stephen P. Murray  Vascular Surgery    Spokane, Washington 

Dr. Richard L. Myers  Gynecology    Jacksonville, Florida 

Dr. Jakobus E. Nel  General Practice    Durbanville, South Africa 

Dr. Nolan J. Nelson  Dentistry    Atascadero, California 

Dr. Daniel W. Nesselroade Obstetrics & Gynecology    Springfield, Ohio 



 
Dr. William H. Noland  Neurology    Tucson, Arizona 

Dr. Dana A. Nottingham  Family Practice    Westerville, Ohio 

Dr. Minh Q. Nguyen  Cardiology    Bethlehem, Pennsylvania 

Dr. John K. Olinger  Internal Medicine    Clearwater, Florida 

Dr. Cheyn D. Onarecker  Family Practice    Oklahoma City, Oklahoma  

Dr. Keith J. Pagel   Rehabilitation Medicine   Hillsboro, Oregon 

Dr. Daniel M. Palmquist  Family Practice    Cloquet, Minnesota 

Dr. James D. Parker  Veterinary Medicine   Marion, Illinois 

Dr. William J. Parsons  Cardiology    Raleigh, North Carolina 

Dr. Richard A. Perallon  Dentistry    Palatka, Florida 

Dr. Robert A. Perallon  Clinical Pharmacology   Tampa. Florida 

Dr. Carlisle J. Percival  Anesthesiology    Aptos, California` 

Dr. Scott R. Phillips  Family Practice    Canal Winchester, Ohio 

Dr. Bryan C. Pogue  Lipidology & Clinical Research  Boise, Idaho 

Dr. Matthew R. Porter  Family Practice    Waco, Texas 

Dr. Michael W. Potter  Neurosurgery    Central Point, Oregon 

Dr. Lewis F. Powell  Ophthalmology     Belleair, Florida 

Dr. Cedric J. Priebe  Pediatric Surgery    Stony Brook, New York 

Dr. Timothy C. Rand  Obstetrics & Gynecology   Los Alamitos, California 

Dr. Satu M. Räsänen  Family Practice    Kirkkonummi, Finland 

Dr. Drew A. Reese  Dermatology    San Antonio, Texas 

Dr. Cesar E. Restrepo  Orthopaedic Surgery   Miami, Florida 

Dr. F. Hall Reynolds II  Dermatology    Chattanooga, Tennessee 

Dr. Donald R. Richardson  Dermatology    Charlottesville, Virginia 

Dr. Paul W. Roberts  Family Practice    Ontario, Canada 

Dr. David L. Rogers  Public Health    Lusby, Maryland 

Dr. James A. Rogers  Family Practice    Cloquet, Minnesota 

Dr. Joel T. Rohrbough  Orthopaedic Surgery   Flagstaff, Arizona 

Dr. Duane A. Rommel  Pediatrics    Oldsmar, Florida 

Dr. Ken D. Rose   Surgery     Mishawaka, Indiana 

Dr. Andrew D. Rule  Nephrology & Hypertension  Rochester, Minnesota 

Dr. Eddie W. Runde  Occupational Medicine   Columbia, Missouri 

Dr. Andrew J. Rusk  Emergency Medicine   Hudsonville, Michigan 

Dr. Trevor B. Sadler  Children/Adolescent Psychiatry  Brisbane, Australia 

Dr. Matti S. Salo   Anesthesiology    Raisio, Finland 

Dr. Fernando D. Saravi  Clinical Densitometry   Mendoza, Argentina 

Dr. Allan T. Sawyer  Obstetrics & Gynecology   Glendale, Arizona 

Dr. Jeffrey G. Schragin  Clinical Epidemiology   Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 

Dr. Mark R. Scanlan  Psychiatry    Gering, Nebraska 

Dr. Robert M. Scovner  Family Practice    Frederick, Maryland 

Dr. John D. Seibert  Emergency Medicine   Henderson, Nevada 

Dr. Linda A. Shookster  Rheumatology    New Rochelle, New York 

Dr. Geoffrey S. Simmons  Internal Medicine    Eugene, Oregon 

Dr. Preston R. Simpson  Pathology    Fresno, California 

Dr. Kent B. Sizemore  Pediatrics    Pendleton, South Carolina 

Dr. James O. Smith  Cardiology    Tampa, Florida 

Dr. Keith W. So   Internal Medicine    Chicago, Illinois 

Dr. Vij Sodera   General Surgery    Bognor Regis, United Kingdom 



 
Dr.  Stephen R. Sozanski  Endodontics    East Boothbay, Maine 

Dr. William J. Steptoe  Internal Medicine/Pediatrics  Tampa, Florida  

Dr. Thomas B. Stogdill  Family Practice    Bluffton, Indiana 

Dr. Jan S. Suljan   Family Practice    Backi Petrovac, Serbia 

Dr. R. Kirk Suttell  Prosthodontics    St. Petersburg, Florida 

Dr. Richard J. Tannyhill III Maxillofacial Surgery   Centennial, Colorado 

Dr. Frank M. Taylor  Pathology    Tampa, Florida 

Dr. James W. Taylor  Internal Medicine    Wheaton, Illinois 

Dr. Wesley C. Thomas  Family Practice    Russellville, Arkansas 

Dr. Albert P. Thompson  Family & Emergency Medicine  Otis, Oregon 

Dr. Judson E. Threlkeld  Interventional Radiology   Camas, Washington 

Dr. Mark E. Todd   Emergency Medicine   Salem, Virginia 

Dr. Gary L. Treece  Endocrinology/Metabolism  Yakima, Washington 

Dr. Brian A. Trimble  Neurology    Eagle River, Alaska 

Dr. David J. Turell  Internal Medicine    Tomball, Texas  

Dr. Elaine S. Turner  Immunology    Mechanicsville, Virginia 

Dr. Mikko J. Tuuliranta  General Surgery    Jyvaskyla, Finland 

Dr. Lasse J. Uotila  Clinical Chemistry & Pathology  Helsinki, Finland 

Dr. John R. Van Tuyl  General Surgery    Key West, Florida 

Dr. Dennis J. Van Voorst  Optometry    Rock Valley, Iowa 

Dr. John R. Vasko, Jr.  Radiology    Sammamish, Washington 

Dr. James G. Vellis  Dentistry    Hudson, Florida 

Dr. Enrique C. G. Ventureyra Pediatric Neurosurgery   Ottawa, Canada 

Dr. Donald W. Walls  Anesthesiology    San Juan Capistrano, California 

Dr. Henry C. Walther  Anesthesiology    Granite Bay, California 

Dr. Ting-yeung Wang  Pathology    Tampa, Florida 

Dr. Grahame J. Wells  Family Practice    St. Albans, United Kingdom 

Dr. Robert F. White  Anesthesiology    Knoxville, Tennessee 

Dr. Daniel W. Whinnen  Family Practice    Ocala, Florida 

Dr. John R. Wiffen  Orthopaedic Surgery   Malibu, California 

Dr. Carl L. Williams  Family Practice    San Antonio, Texas 

Dr. Rachael H. Williams  Pathology    Ruskin, Florida 

Dr. Malcolm E. Williamson Nuclear Medicine    Grosse Ile, Michigan 

Dr. Rick K. Wilson  Dermatology    Denton, Texas 

Dr. Lane A. Woldum  Family Practice    Eau Claire, Wisconsin 

Dr. Bruce D. Woodall  Family Practice    St. Maries, Indiana 

Dr. Kolan C. Wright  Family Practice    Riverview, Florida 

Dr. Thomas H. Yau  Ophthalmology    Silver Spring, Maryland 

Dr. Xu Zhang   Orthopaedic Surgery   Anshan, China 

Dr. Hyman Zuckerman  Family Practice    Hyderabad, India 

 

 

Alphabetical listing by medical practice: 

 

Name    Medical Practice   City and State/Country 
 

Dr. Michael D. Jacobson  Addiction Medicine   West Chester, Ohio 



 
Dr. Albert S. Anderson  Allergy & Corrective Nutrition  Taylors, South Carolina 

Dr. Garrick P. Hubbard  Allergy & Immunology   Zionsville, Indiana 

Dr. David A. Clark  Ambulatory Medicine   Vista, California 

Dr. Bernard J. Brandstater  Anesthesiology    Redlands, California 

Dr. Earl R. Godwin  Anesthesiology    Albuquerque, New Mexico 

Dr. Thomas W. Golden  Anesthesiology    Olympia, Washington 

Dr. Gary N. Keener  Anesthesiology    San Antonio, Texas 

Dr. Donna M. Morgan  Anesthesiology    Eugene, Oregon 

Dr. Carlisle J. Percival  Anesthesiology    Aptos, California 

Dr. Matti S. Salo   Anesthesiology    Raisio, Finland 

Dr. Donald W. Walls  Anesthesiology    San Juan Capistrano, California 

Dr. Henry C. Walther  Anesthesiology    Granite Bay, California 

Dr. Robert F. White  Anesthesiology    Knoxville, Tennessee 

Dr. Sture G. Blomberg  Anesthesiology    Molnlycke, Sweden 

Dr. Rufus S. Armstrong  Bariatrics    Odessa, Florida 

Dr. Donald R. Eubanks  Cardiology    Largo, Florida 

Dr. Dennis K. Gabos  Cardiology    Allison Park, Pennsylvania 

Dr. Kevin F. Garner  Cardiology    St. Petersburg, Florida 

Dr. Jay L. Hollman  Cardiology    Baton Rouge, Louisiana 

Dr. Gary E. Marais  Cardiology    Yucaipa, California 

Dr. Minh Q. Nguyen  Cardiology    Bethlehem, Pennsylvania 

Dr. William J. Parsons  Cardiology    Raleigh, North Carolina 

Dr. James O. Smith  Cardiology    Tampa, Florida 

Dr. Lasse J. Uotila  Clinical Chemistry   Helsinki, Finland 

Dr. Fernando D. Saravi  Clinical Densitometry   Mendoza, Argentina 

Dr. Jeffrey G. Schragin  Clinical Epidemiology   Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 

Dr. Robert A. Perallon  Clinical Pharmacology   Tampa. Florida 

Dr. Guy M. Grabau  Critical Care    Udall, Kansas 

Dr. E. Harold Bammel  Dentistry    Kerrville, Texas 

Dr. Andrea A. Bartelloni  Dentistry    Marina di Pisa, Italy 

Dr. Victoria A. Bong-Krueger Dentistry    Clearwater, Florida 

Dr. Michael R. Buglione  Dentistry    Vestal, New York 

Dr. Robert E. Carpenter  Dentistry    Kerrville, Texas 

Dr. Rabin K. Chacko  Dentistry    Vellore, India 

Dr. Gayle A. Cheatwood  Dentistry    Holtville, California 

Dr. Peter E. Dawson  Dentistry    St. Petersburg, Florida 

Dr. Donald J. Eckard  Dentistry    Rogers, Arkansas 

Dr. Jay E. Elliott   Dentistry - Implant   Houston, Texas 

Dr. Harold T. Enlow, Jr.  Dentistry    Seffner, Florida 

Dr. Scott Greenhalgh  Dentistry    Lakewood, Colorado 

Dr. Larry E. Hartman  Dentistry - Pediatric   Oak Harbor, Washington 

Dr. Donald E. Hedrick  Dentistry    Whittier, California 

Dr. Marvin M. Hewlett, Jr.  Dentistry    Greenville, Alabama 

Dr. Liang Hong   Dentistry    Overland Park, Kansas 

Dr. David E. Hoyle  Dentistry    Chapel Hill, North Carolina 

Dr. David G. Jones  Dentistry    Atlanta, Georgia 

Dr. Rick L. Kimbrel  Dentistry    Vidalia, Georgia 

Dr. Steven B. Kirkpatrick  Dentistry    Longview, Washington 



 
Dr. John D. Krueger  Dentistry    Clearwater, Florida 

Dr. Kevin J. Mark  Dentistry    Killarney, Canada 

Dr. Nolan J. Nelson  Dentistry    Atascadero, California 

Dr. Richard A. Perallon  Dentistry    Palatka, Florida 

Dr.  Stephen R. Sozanski  Dentistry - Endodontics   East Boothbay, Maine 

Dr. R. Kirk Suttell  Dentistry - Prosthodontics   St. Petersburg, Florida 

Dr. James G. Vellis  Dentistry    Hudson, Florida 

Dr. Paula F. Leis   Dermatology    Houston, Texas 

Dr. Drew A. Reese  Dermatology    San Antonio, Texas 

Dr. F. Hall Reynolds II  Dermatology    Chattanooga, Tennessee 

Dr. Donald R. Richardson  Dermatology    Charlottesville, Virginia 

Dr. Rick K. Wilson  Dermatology    Denton, Texas 

Dr. Daniel Bercu   Emergency Medicine   Franklin, Tennessee 

Dr. Barry L. Carey  Emergency Medicine   Lakeland, Florida 

Dr. Eugene C. Conti  Emergency Medicine   Virginia Beach, Virginia 

Dr. Ralph E. Hatcher  Emergency Medicine   Indianapolis, Indiana 

Dr. Joseph M. Kezele  Emergency Medicine   Cave Creek, Arizona 

Dr. Frank H. Moore  Emergency Medicine   Eagle River, Alaska 

Dr. Andrew J. Rusk  Emergency Medicine   Hudsonville, Michigan 

Dr. John D. Seibert  Emergency Medicine   Henderson, Nevada 

Dr. Albert P. Thompson  Emergency Medicine   Otis, Oregon 

Dr. Mark E. Todd   Emergency Medicine   Salem, Virginia 

Dr. Paul A. L. Giem  Emergency Medicine   Loma Linda, California 

Dr. Gary L. Treece  Endocrinology/Metabolism  Yakima, Washington 

Dr. Albert P. Thompson  Family Practice    Otis, Oregon 

Dr. Jon W. Beasley  Family Practice    Clearwater, Florida 

Dr. Douglas G. Brooks  Family Practice    Olathe, Kansas 

Dr. Craig A. Brown  Family Practice    Tillamook, Oregon 

Dr. Kenneth H. Burden  Family Practice    Chehalis, Washington 

Dr. Jon P. Burdzy  Family Practice    Fort Myers, Florida 

Dr. Lucia J. Carpenter  Family Practice    Huntington Beach, California 

Dr. Sheree S. Cloer  Family Practice    Monterey Park, California 

Dr. Robert P. Cutillo  Family Practice    Denver, Colorado 

Dr. Eddy M. Del Rio  Family Practice    Belleville, Illinois 

Dr. James J. Dickman II  Family Practice    Black River Falls, Wisconsin 

Dr. Timothy J. Donahue  Family Practice    Camarillo, California 

Dr. Craig Y. Endo  Family Practice    Pomona, California 

Dr. Ilona J. Farr   Family Practice    Anchorage, Alaska 

Dr. John W. Gehman  Family Practice    McAlisterville, Pennsylvania 

Dr. Jeffrey S. Grove  Family Practice    Largo, Florida 

Dr. Troy E. Hampton  Family Practice    Bremen, Ohio 

Dr. Ronald E. Haynes  Family Practice    Beech Mountain, North Carolina 

Dr. Susan J. Hill   Family Practice    Franklin, Wisconsin 

Dr. Linda M. Holleran  Family Practice    Houston, Texas 

Dr. George M. Hudson  Family Practice    Orlando, Florida 

Dr. Michael D. Jacobson  Family Practice    West Chester, Ohio 

Dr. Howard M. Johnson  Family Practice    Ellerbe, North Carolina 

Dr. Joseph W. Johnson  Family Practice    Andalusia, Alabama 



 
Dr. Carl J. Kissling  Family Practice    Lincoln, Nebraska 

Dr. Jeremy C. Klein  Family Practice    Louisa, Kentucky 

Dr. Kirk E. Lane   Family Practice    Black River Falls, Wisconsin 

Dr. Douglas A. Lipperd  Family Practice    Rainbow City, Alabama 

Dr. Dana A. Nottingham  Family Practice    Westerville, Ohio 

Dr. Cheyn D. Onarecker  Family Practice    Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 

Dr. Daniel M. Palmquist  Family Practice    Cloquet, Minnesota 

Dr. Scott R. Phillips  Family Practice    Canal Winchester, Ohio 

Dr. Matthew R. Porter  Family Practice    Waco, Texas 

Dr. Paul W. Roberts  Family Practice    Ontario, Canada 

Dr. James A. Rogers  Family Practice    Cloquet, Minnesota 

Dr. Robert M. Scovner  Family Practice    Frederick, Maryland 

Dr. Thomas B. Stogdill  Family Practice    Bluffton, Indiana 

Dr. Jan S. Suljan   Family Practice    Backi Petrovac, Serbia 

Dr. Wesley C. Thomas  Family Practice    Russellville, Arkansas 

Dr. Grahame J. Wells  Family Practice    St. Albans, United Kingdom 

Dr. Daniel W. Whinnen  Family Practice    Ocala, Florida 

Dr. Carl L. Williams  Family Practice    San Antonio, Texas 

Dr. Lane A. Woldum  Family Practice    Eau Claire, Wisconsin 

Dr. Bruce D. Woodall  Family Practice    St. Maries, Indiana 

Dr. Kolan C. Wright  Family Practice    Riverview, Florida 

Dr. Hyman Zuckerman  Family Practice    Hyderabad, India 

Dr. W. Gregory Hodges  Gastroenterology    Dallas, Texas 

Dr. Mark M. Johnston  Gastroenterology    Lancaster, Pennsylvania 

Dr. Erum Bhutto   General Practice    New Orleans, Louisiana 

Dr. John C. Bidwell  General Practice    Lancashire, England 

Dr. David M. Cammack  General Practice    Fairbanks, Alaska 

Dr. Ivette P. Farmer  General Practice    Sapulpa, Oklahoma 

Dr. Mark W. Fitzmaurice  General Practice    Hornsby, Australia 

Dr. Stephen F. Hayes  General Practice    Hampshire, United Kingdom 

Dr. Michael C. MacKenzie General Practice    Bolton, United Kingdom 

Dr. Jakobus E. Nel  General Practice    Durbanville, South Africa 

Dr. William V. Esler  Hematology/Oncology   Amarillo, Texas 

Dr. Terry J. Hamblin  Hematology/Oncology   Bournemouth, United Kingdom 

Dr. Daniel J. Kim   Hematology/Oncology   Sherman Oaks, California 

Dr. Leslee B. Cochrane  Hospice and Palliative Care  Hemet, California 

Dr. Andrew D. Rule  Hypertension    Rochester, Minnesota 

Dr. Elaine S. Turner  Immunology    Mechanicsville, Virginia 

Dr. John N. Greene  Infectious Diseases   Tampa, Florida 

Dr. Sture G. Blomberg  Intensive Care    Molnlycke, Sweden 

Dr. Steven L. Banks  Internal Medicine    Shawnee, Oklahoma 

Dr. David W. Claassen  Internal Medicine    Denver, Colorado 

Dr. Richard D. Friedman  Internal Medicine    Chandler, Arizona 

Dr. Helmut F. Fritz  Internal Medicine    Chehalis, Washington 

Dr. Denis L. Galindo  Internal Medicine    The Woodlands, Texas 

Dr. Paul A. L. Giem  Internal Medicine    Loma Linda, California 

Dr. Daniel J. Kim   Internal Medicine    Sherman Oaks, California 

Dr. Andrew J. Koon  Internal Medicine    Tampa, Florida 



 
Dr. Felix I. Konotey-Ahulu Internal Medicine    Cape Coast, Ghana 

Dr. Ellis L. Malone  Internal Medicine    Kennesaw, Georgia 

Dr. Elliot L. Munjack  Internal Medicine    Northridge, California 

Dr. John K. Olinger  Internal Medicine    Clearwater, Florida 

Dr. Geoffrey S. Simmons  Internal Medicine    Eugene, Oregon 

Dr. Keith W. So   Internal Medicine    Chicago, Illinois 

Dr. James W. Taylor  Internal Medicine    Wheaton, Illinois 

Dr. David J. Turell  Internal Medicine    Tomball, Texas  

Dr. William J. Steptoe  Internal Medicine    Tampa, Florida  

Dr. James A. Avery  Internal Medicine    New York, New York 

Dr. Judson E. Threlkeld  Interventional Radiology   Camas, Washington 

Dr. Bryan C. Pogue  Lipidology & Clinical Research  Boise, Idaho 

Dr. Eng T. Huu   Medical Instructor   Bradenton, Florida 

Dr. John D. Accomando  Medical Oncology   Tampa, Florida 

Dr. Claude A. Denham  Medical Oncology   Dallas, Texas 

Dr. Robert W. Dettmer  Nephrology    Fort Wayne, Indiana 

Dr. Reginald D. Gladish  Nephrology    Decatur, Alabama 

Dr. Andrew D. Rule  Nephrology    Rochester, Minnesota 

Dr. William H. Noland  Neurology    Tucson, Arizona 

Dr. Brian A. Trimble  Neurology    Eagle River, Alaska 

Dr. Adriana Gini   Neuroradiology    Rome, Italy 

Dr. Michael R. Egnor  Neurosurgery - Pediatric   Stony Brook, New York 

Dr. Michael W. Potter  Neurosurgery    Central Point, Oregon 

Dr. Enrique C. G. Ventureyra Neurosurgery - Pediatric   Ottawa, Canada 

Dr. Malcolm E. Williamson Nuclear Medicine    Grosse Ile, Michigan 

Dr. David H. Choi  Obstetrics & Gynecology   Anyang City, South Korea 

Dr. Richard B. Councell  Obstetrics & Gynecology   Asheville, North Carolina 

Dr. Edward J. Degnan  Obstetrics & Gynecology   Slingerlands, New York 

Dr. Teresa V. Durbin  Obstetrics & Gynecology   Layton, Utah 

Dr. Vernon S. Kent  Obstetrics & Gynecology   Homer Glan, Illinois 

Dr. Catherine C. Kim  Obstetrics & Gynecology   Northridge, California 

Dr. Paul K. Mensah  Obstetrics & Gynecology   Dumfries, Scotland 

Dr. Daniel W. Nesselroade Obstetrics & Gynecology    Springfield, Ohio 

Dr. Timothy C. Rand  Obstetrics & Gynecology   Los Alamitos, California 

Dr. Allan T. Sawyer  Obstetrics & Gynecology   Glendale, Arizona 

Dr. Eddie W. Runde  Occupational Medicine   Columbia, Missouri 

Dr. Hervey W. Gimbel  Occupational Medicine   Centralia, Washington 

Dr. Robert W. Arnold  Ophthalmology - Pediatric   Anchorage, Alaska 

Dr. L. Nichols Cook  Ophthalmology    Knoxville, Tennessee 

Dr. Paul J. Dietze   Ophthalmology    Hastings, Nebraska 

Dr. Robert O. Ford  Ophthalmology    Chehalis, Washington 

Dr. James P. Gills  Ophthalmology    Tarpon Springs, Florida 

Dr. Antonio R. Martinez  Ophthalmology    Leon, Spain 

Dr. Dan P. Montzka  Ophthalmology    Largo, Florida 

Dr. Lewis F. Powell  Ophthalmology     Belleair, Florida 

Dr. Thomas H. Yau  Ophthalmology    Silver Spring, Maryland 

Dr. Alan D. Brown  Optometry    Johns Creek, Georgia 

Dr. Gregory D. Clift  Optometry    Anadarko, Oklahoma 



 
Dr. Jeffrey M. Haught  Optometry    Canton, Ohio 

Dr. Edward J. Huggett  Optometry    Tarpon Springs, Florida 

Dr. Alden P. Johnson  Optometry    San Antonio, Texas 

Dr. Dennis J. Van Voorst  Optometry    Rock Valley, Iowa 

Dr. Michael L. Dillon  Orthodontics    Landstuhl, Germany 

Dr. Donald A. Morgan  Orthodontics    Houston, Texas 

Dr. Richard E. Carlson  Otolaryngology    Meridian, Indiana 

Dr. Stan F. Finkelstein  Pain Medicine    Huntingdon Valley, Pennsylvania 

Dr. Katherine A. Anderegg Pathology    Sullivan’s Island, South Carolina 

Dr. David A. Demick  Pathology    Hastings, Nebraska 

Dr. David K. Hopson  Pathology    Saint Charles, Missouri 

Dr. Larry S. Mapow  Pathology    Millville, New Jersey 

Dr. Preston R. Simpson  Pathology    Fresno, California 

Dr. Frank M. Taylor  Pathology    Tampa, Florida 

Dr. Lasse J. Uotila  Pathology    Helsinki, Finland 

Dr. Ting-yeung Wang  Pathology    Tampa, Florida 

Dr. Rachael H. Williams  Pathology    Ruskin, Florida 

Dr. Corazon T. Aguilar  Pediatrics    Englewood, Colorado 

Dr. Jane E. Anderson  Pediatrics    San Francisco, California 

Dr. Raylene F. Coleman Katz Pediatrics    Laguna Hills, California 

Dr. Douglas V. Hulstedt  Pediatrics    Monterey, California 

Dr. Thomas D. Jones  Pediatrics    Donalsonville, Georgia 

Dr. Karen E. S. Meador  Pediatrics    Dallas, Texas 

Dr. Leanne M. Miller   Pediatrics    Niles, Michigan 

Dr. Duane A. Rommel  Pediatrics    Oldsmar, Florida 

Dr. Kent B. Sizemore  Pediatrics    Pendleton, South Carolina 

Dr. William J. Steptoe  Pediatrics    Tampa, Florida  

Dr. Matthew P. Kaul  Physical Medicine   Portland, Oregon 

Dr. Charles J. Coven  Primary Care    Stow, Ohio 

Dr. Mihael I. Georgiev  Primary Care    Latina, Italy 

Dr. William R. Cohen  Psychiatry    Southborough, Massachusetts 

Dr. Aleksander I. Dias  Psychiatry    North York, Canada 

Dr. Mario M. Ghiozzi  Psychiatry    Leghorn, Italy 

Dr. C. Warner Johnson  Psychiatry    Whittier, California 

Dr. Trevor B. Sadler  Psychiatry - Children/Adolescent  Brisbane, Australia 

Dr. Mark R. Scanlan  Psychiatry    Gering, Nebraska 

Dr. Stan F. Finkelstein  Psychiatry & Pain Medicine  Huntingdon Valley, Pennsylvania 

Dr. David L. Rogers  Public Health    Lusby, Maryland 

Dr. James A. Avery  Pulmonary    New York, New York  

Dr. Guy M. Grabau  Pulmonary/Critical Care   Udall, Kansas 

Dr. Adriana Gini   Radiology    Rome, Italy 

Dr. William A. Lynch  Radiology    Wethersfield, Connecticut 

Dr. Romney W. Ashton  Radiology    Elkhart, Indiana 

Dr. John R. Vasko, Jr.  Radiology    Sammamish, Washington 

Dr. Matthew P. Kaul  Rehabilitation Medicine   Portland, Oregon 

Dr. Keith J. Pagel   Rehabilitation Medicine   Hillsboro, Oregon 

Dr. Karen E. S. Meador  Research Administration   Dallas, Texas 

Dr. Linda A. Shookster  Rheumatology    New Rochelle, New York 



 
Dr. James M. Aachen-Winans Surgery - Facial Plastic   Sammamish, Washington 

Dr. Gary D. Botimer  Surgery - Orthopaedic   Nampa, Idaho 

Dr. David A. Cook  Surgery - Orthopaedic   Layton, Utah 

Dr. Edmund T. Dombrowski Surgery - Orthopaedic   Redlands, California 

Dr. David J. Galloway  Surgery - Colorectal   Dumbarton, United Kingdom 

Dr. Julio L. Garcia  Surgery - Plastic    Las Vegas, Nevada 

Dr. John T. Goodgame  Surgery     Belleair, Florida 

Dr. J. Thomas Goodgame, Jr. Surgery     Clearwater, Florida 

Dr. Geoffrey J. Howe  Surgery - Orthopaedic   Marietta, Georgia 

Dr. Steve W. Johnson  Surgery – Veterinary   Fort Collins, Colorado 

Dr. Ralph E. Kreps  Surgery - Neurological   Discovery Bay, California 

Dr. Thomas L. Kuhn  Surgery - General & Vascular  Huntington Beach, California 

Dr. Rickey L. Hurst     Surgery - Oral and Maxillofacial   Nacogdoches, Texas 
Dr. Arthur W. Larson  Surgery     Seminole, Florida 

Dr. Charles H. Lasley  Surgery - Thoracic and Cardiovascular Belleair, Florida 

Dr. Julia F. Lehman  Surgery     Rochester, New York 

Dr. Heather L. McCauley  Surgery – Veterinary   Tarpon Springs, Florida 

Dr. Donald R. Moeller  Surgery - Maxillofacial   Columbus, Georgia 

Dr. Stephen P. Murray  Surgery - Vascular   Spokane, Washington 

Dr. Cedric J. Priebe  Surgery - Pediatric   Stony Brook, New York 

Dr. Cesar E. Restrepo  Surgery - Orthopaedic   Miami, Florida 

Dr. Joel T. Rohrbough  Surgery - Orthopaedic   Flagstaff, Arizona 

Dr. Ken D. Rose   Surgery     Mishawaka, Indiana 

Dr. Vij Sodera   Surgery     Bognor Regis, United Kingdom 

Dr. Richard J. Tannyhill III Surgery - Maxillofacial   Centennial, Colorado 

Dr. Mikko J. Tuuliranta  Surgery     Jyvaskyla, Finland 

Dr. John R. Van Tuyl  Surgery     Key West, Florida 

Dr. John R. Wiffen  Surgery - Orthopaedic   Malibu, California 

Dr. Xu Zhang   Surgery - Orthopaedic   Anshan, China 

 

Dr. Sebastian J. Ciancio  Urology     Orlando, Florida 

Dr. Mihael I. Georgiev  Vascular Medicine   Latina, Italy 

Dr. Timothy F. Dobson  Veterinary Medicine   Salem, Michigan 

Dr. Steve W. Johnson  Veterinary Medicine   Fort Collins, Colorado 

Dr. Forrest D. Lanchbury  Veterinary Medicine   Bowman, North Dakota 

Dr. Jean K. Lightner  Veterinary Medicine   Mentor, Ohio 

Dr. Gayl R. Manley  Veterinary Medicine   Pawleys Island, South Carolina 

Dr. Heather L. McCauley  Veterinary Medicine   Tarpon Springs, Florida 

Dr. James D. Parker  Veterinary Medicine   Marion, Illinois 

  

 

Alphabetical listing by country, state and city: 

 

Name    Medical Practice   City and State/Country 

 

Argentina: 



 
 

Dr. Fernando D. Saravi Clinical Densitometry   Mendoza, Argentina 

 

Australia: 

 
Dr. Trevor B. Sadler  Children/Adolescent Psychiatry  Brisbane, Australia 

Dr. Mark W. Fitzmaurice  General Practice    Hornsby, Australia 

 

Canada: 

 
Dr. Kevin J. Mark  Dentistry    Killarney, Canada 

Dr. Aleksander I. Dias  Psychiatry    North York, Canada 

Dr. Paul W. Roberts  Family Practice    Ontario, Canada 

Dr. Enrique C. G. Ventureyra Pediatric Neurosurgery   Ottawa, Canada 

 

China: 

 
Dr. Xu Zhang   Orthopaedic Surgery   Anshan, China 

 

Finland: 

 
Dr. Lasse J. Uotila  Clinical Chemistry & Pathology  Helsinki, Finland 

Dr. Mikko J. Tuuliranta  General Surgery    Jyvaskyla, Finland 

Dr. Satu M. Räsänen  Family Practice    Kirkkonummi, Finland 

Dr. Matti S. Salo   Anesthesiology    Raisio, Finland 

 

Germany: 
 

Dr. Michael L. Dillon  Orthodontics    Landstuhl, Germany 

 

Ghana: 

 
Dr. Felix I. Konotey-Ahulu Internal Medicine    Cape Coast, Ghana 

 

India: 

 
Dr. Hyman Zuckerman  Family Practice    Hyderabad, India 

Dr. Rabin K. Chacko  Dentistry    Vellore, India 

 

Italy: 

 
Dr. Mihael I. Georgiev  Primary Care & Vascular Medicine  Latina, Italy 

Dr. Mario M. Ghiozzi  Psychiatry    Leghorn, Italy 

Dr. Adriana Gini   Neuroradiology    Rome, Italy 



 
Dr. Andrea A. Bartelloni  Dentistry    Marina di Pisa, Italy 

 

Serbia: 

 
Dr. Jan S. Suljan   Family Practice    Backi Petrovac, Serbia 

 

South Africa: 

 
Dr. Jakobus E. Nel  General Practice    Durbanville, South Africa 

 

South Korea: 

 
Dr. David H. Choi  Obstetrics & Gynecology   Anyang City, South Korea 

 

Spain: 

 
Dr. Antonio R. Martinez  Ophthalmology    Leon, Spain 

 

Sweden: 

 
Dr. Sture G. Blomberg  Anesthesiology & Intensive Care  Molnlycke, Sweden 

 

United Kingdom: 
 

Dr. Vij Sodera   General Surgery    Bognor Regis, United Kingdom 

Dr. Michael C. MacKenzie General Practice    Bolton, United Kingdom 

Dr. Terry J. Hamblin  Hematology/Oncology   Bournemouth, United Kingdom 

Dr. David J. Galloway  Colorectal Surgery   Dumbarton, United Kingdom 

Dr. Paul K. Mensah  Obstetrics & Gynecology   Dumfries, Scotland 

Dr. Stephen F. Hayes  General Practice    Hampshire, United Kingdom 

Dr. John C. Bidwell  General Practice    Lancashire, England 

Dr. Grahame J. Wells  Family Practice    St. Albans, United Kingdom 

 

United States: 
 

Dr. Joseph W. Johnson  Family Practice    Andalusia, Alabama 

Dr. Reginald D. Gladish  Nephrology    Decatur, Alabama 

Dr. Marvin M. Hewlett, Jr.  Dentistry    Greenville, Alabama 

Dr. Douglas A. Lipperd  Family Practice    Rainbow City, Alabama 

Dr. Robert W. Arnold  Pediatric Ophthalmology   Anchorage, Alaska 

Dr. Ilona J. Farr   Family Practice    Anchorage, Alaska 

Dr. Frank H. Moore  Emergency Medicine   Eagle River, Alaska 

Dr. Brian A. Trimble  Neurology    Eagle River, Alaska 

Dr. David M. Cammack  General Practice    Fairbanks, Alaska 

Dr. Joseph M. Kezele  Emergency Medicine   Cave Creek, Arizona 



 
Dr. Richard D. Friedman  Internal Medicine    Chandler, Arizona 

Dr. Joel T. Rohrbough  Orthopaedic Surgery   Flagstaff, Arizona 

Dr. Allan T. Sawyer  Obstetrics & Gynecology   Glendale, Arizona 

Dr. William H. Noland  Neurology    Tucson, Arizona 

Dr. Donald J. Eckard  Dentistry    Rogers, Arkansas 
Dr. Wesley C. Thomas  Family Practice    Russellville, Arkansas 

Dr. Nolan J. Nelson  Dentistry    Atascadero, California 

Dr. Carlisle J. Percival  Anesthesiology    Aptos, California  

Dr. Timothy J. Donahue  Family Practice    Camarillo, California  

Dr. Ralph E. Kreps  Neurological Surgery   Discovery Bay, California 

Dr. Preston R. Simpson  Pathology    Fresno, California 

Dr. Henry C. Walther  Anesthesiology    Granite Bay, California 

Dr. Leslee B. Cochrane  Hospice and Palliative Care  Hemet, California 

Dr. Gayle A. Cheatwood  Dentistry    Holtville, California 

Dr. Lucia J. Carpenter  Family Practice    Huntington Beach, California  

Dr. Thomas L. Kuhn  General & Vascular Surgery  Huntington Beach, California 

Dr. Raylene F. Coleman Katz Pediatrics    Laguna Hills, California 

Dr. Paul A. L. Giem  Emergency and Internal Medicine  Loma Linda, California 

Dr. Timothy C. Rand  Obstetrics & Gynecology   Los Alamitos, California 

Dr. John R. Wiffen  Orthopaedic Surgery   Malibu, California 

Dr. Douglas V. Hulstedt  Pediatrics    Monterey, California 

Dr. Sheree S. Cloer  Family Practice    Monterey Park, California 

Dr. Catherine C. Kim  Obstetrics & Gynecology   Northridge, California 

Dr. Elliot L. Munjack  Internal Medicine    Northridge, California 

Dr. Craig Y. Endo  Family Practice    Pomona, California 

Dr. Bernard J. Brandstater  Anesthesiology    Redlands, California 

Dr. Edmund T. Dombrowski Orthopaedic Surgery   Redlands, California 

Dr. Jane E. Anderson  Pediatrics    San Francisco, California 

Dr. Donald W. Walls  Anesthesiology    San Juan Capistrano, California 

Dr. Daniel J. Kim   Hematology/Oncology/Internal Medicine Sherman Oaks, California  

Dr. David A. Clark  Ambulatory Medicine   Vista, California 

Dr. Donald E. Hedrick  Dentistry    Whittier, California 

Dr. C. Warner Johnson  Psychiatry    Whittier, California 

Dr. Gary E. Marais  Cardiology    Yucaipa, California 

Dr. Richard J. Tannyhill III Maxillofacial Surgery   Centennial, Colorado 

Dr. David W. Claassen  Internal Medicine    Denver, Colorado 

Dr. Robert P. Cutillo  Family Practice    Denver, Colorado 

Dr. Corazon T. Aguilar  Pediatrics    Englewood, Colorado 

Dr. Steve W. Johnson  Veterinary Medicine/Surgery  Fort Collins, Colorado 

Dr. Scott Greenhalgh  Dentistry    Lakewood, Colorado 

Dr. William A. Lynch  Radiology    Wethersfield, Connecticut 

Dr. John T. Goodgame  General Surgery    Belleair, Florida 

Dr. Charles H. Lasley  Thoracic and Cardiovascular Surgery Belleair, Florida 

Dr. Lewis F. Powell  Ophthalmology     Belleair, Florida 

Dr. Eng T. Huu   Medical Instructor   Bradenton, Florida 

Dr. Jon W. Beasley  Family Practice    Clearwater, Florida 

Dr. Victoria A. Bong-Krueger Dentistry    Clearwater, Florida 

Dr. J. Thomas Goodgame, Jr. Surgery     Clearwater, Florida 



 
Dr. John D. Krueger  Dentistry    Clearwater, Florida 

Dr. John K. Olinger  Internal Medicine    Clearwater, Florida 

Dr. Jon P. Burdzy  Family Practice    Fort Myers, Florida  

Dr. James G. Vellis  Dentistry    Hudson, Florida 

Dr. Richard L. Myers  Gynecology    Jacksonville, Florida 

Dr. John R. Van Tuyl  General Surgery    Key West, Florida 

Dr. Barry L. Carey  Emergency Medicine   Lakeland, Florida 

Dr. Donald R. Eubanks  Cardiology    Largo, Florida 

Dr. Jeffrey S. Grove  Family Practice    Largo, Florida 

Dr. Dan P. Montzka  Ophthalmology    Largo, Florida 

Dr. Cesar E. Restrepo  Orthopaedic Surgery   Miami, Florida 

Dr. Daniel W. Whinnen  Family Practice    Ocala, Florida 

Dr. Rufus S. Armstrong  Bariatrics    Odessa, Florida 

Dr. Duane A. Rommel  Pediatrics    Oldsmar, Florida 

Dr. Sebastian J. Ciancio  Urology     Orlando, Florida 

Dr. George M. Hudson  Family Practice    Orlando, Florida 

Dr. Richard A. Perallon  Dentistry    Palatka, Florida 

Dr. Kolan C. Wright  Family Practice    Riverview, Florida 

Dr. Rachael H. Williams  Pathology    Ruskin, Florida 

Dr. Peter E. Dawson  Dentistry    St. Petersburg, Florida 

Dr. Kevin F. Garner  Cardiology    St. Petersburg, Florida 

Dr. R. Kirk Suttell  Prosthodontics    St. Petersburg, Florida 

Dr. Harold T. Enlow, Jr.  Dentistry    Seffner, Florida 

Dr. Arthur W. Larson  Surgery     Seminole, Florida 

Dr. John D. Accomando  Medical Oncology   Tampa, Florida 

Dr. John N. Greene  Infectious Diseases   Tampa, Florida  

Dr. Andrew J. Koon  Internal Medicine    Tampa, Florida 

Dr. Robert A. Perallon  Clinical Pharmacology   Tampa. Florida 

Dr. James O. Smith  Cardiology    Tampa, Florida 

Dr. William J. Steptoe  Internal Medicine/Pediatrics  Tampa, Florida  

Dr. Frank M. Taylor  Pathology    Tampa, Florida 

Dr. Ting-yeung Wang  Pathology    Tampa, Florida  

Dr. James P. Gills  Ophthalmology    Tarpon Springs, Florida 

Dr. Edward J. Huggett  Optometry    Tarpon Springs, Florida  

Dr. Heather L. McCauley  Veterinary Medicine/Surgery  Tarpon Springs, Florida 

Dr. David G. Jones  Dentistry    Atlanta, Georgia 

Dr. Thomas D. Jones  Pediatrics    Donalsonville, Georgia 

Dr. Alan D. Brown  Optometry    Johns Creek, Georgia 

Dr. Ellis L. Malone  Internal Medicine    Kennesaw, Georgia  

Dr. Geoffrey J. Howe  Orthopaedic Surgery   Marietta, Georgia 

Dr. Rick L. Kimbrel  Dentistry    Vidalia, Georgia 

Dr. Gary D. Botimer  Orthopaedic Surgery   Nampa, Idaho 

Dr. Eddy M. Del Rio  Family Practice    Belleville, Illinois 

Dr. Keith W. So   Internal Medicine    Chicago, Illinois 

Dr. Vernon S. Kent  Obstetrics & Gynecology   Homer Glan, Illinois 

Dr. James D. Parker  Veterinary Medicine   Marion, Illinois 

Dr. James W. Taylor  Internal Medicine    Wheaton, Illinois 

Dr. Thomas B. Stogdill  Family Practice    Bluffton, Indiana 



 
Dr. Romney W. Ashton  Radiology    Elkhart, Indiana 
Dr. Robert W. Dettmer  Nephrology    Fort Wayne, Indiana 

Dr. Ralph E. Hatcher  Emergency Medicine   Indianapolis, Indiana 

Dr. Richard E. Carlson  Otolaryngology    Meridian, Indiana 

Dr. Ken D. Rose   Surgery     Mishawaka, Indiana 

Dr. Garrick P. Hubbard  Allergy & Immunology   Zionsville, Indiana 

Dr. Dennis J. Van Voorst  Optometry    Rock Valley, Iowa 

Dr. Douglas G. Brooks  Family Practice    Olathe, Kansas 

Dr. Liang Hong   Dentistry    Overland Park, Kansas 

Dr. Guy M. Grabau  Pulmonary/Critical Care   Udall, Kansas 

Dr. Jeremy C. Klein  Family Practice    Louisa, Kentucky 

Dr. Erum Bhutto   General Practice    New Orleans, Louisiana 

Dr.  Stephen R. Sozanski  Endodontics    East Boothbay, Maine 

Dr. Robert M. Scovner  Family Practice    Frederick, Maryland 

Dr. David L. Rogers  Public Health    Lusby, Maryland 

Dr. Thomas H. Yau  Ophthalmology    Silver Spring, Maryland 

Dr. William R. Cohen  Psychiatry    Southborough, Massachusetts 

Dr. Malcolm E. Williamson Nuclear Medicine    Grosse Ile, Michigan 

Dr. Andrew J. Rusk  Emergency Medicine   Hudsonville, Michigan 

Dr. Leanne M. Miller   Pediatrics    Niles, Michigan 

Dr. Timothy F. Dobson  Veterinary Medicine   Salem, Michigan 

Dr. Daniel M. Palmquist  Family Practice    Cloquet, Minnesota 

Dr. James A. Rogers  Family Practice    Cloquet, Minnesota 

Dr. Andrew D. Rule  Nephrology & Hypertension  Rochester, Minnesota 

Dr. Eddie W. Runde  Occupational Medicine   Columbia, Missouri 

Dr. David K. Hopson  Pathology    Saint Charles, Missouri 

Dr. Greg S. Carlson  Veterinary Medicine   Lewiston, Montana 

Dr. Mark R. Scanlan  Psychiatry    Gering, Nebraska 

Dr. David A. Demick  Pathology    Hastings, Nebraska 
Dr. Paul J. Dietze   Ophthalmology    Hastings, Nebraska 
Dr. Carl J. Kissling  Family Practice    Lincoln, Nebraska 

Dr. John D. Seibert  Emergency Medicine   Henderson, Nevada 

Dr. Julio L. Garcia  Plastic Surgery    Las Vegas, Nevada 

Dr. Larry S. Mapow  Anatomic & Clinical Pathology  Millville, New Jersey 

Dr. Earl R. Godwin  Anesthesiology    Albuquerque, New Mexico 

Dr. Linda A. Shookster  Rheumatology    New Rochelle, New York 

Dr. James A. Avery  Internal Medicine/Pulmonary  New York, New York 

Dr. Julia F. Lehman  General Surgery    Rochester, New York 

Dr. Edward J. Degnan  Obstetrics & Gynecology   Slingerlands, New York 

Dr. Michael R. Egnor  Pediatric Neurosurgery   Stony Brook, New York 

Dr. Cedric J. Priebe  Pediatric Surgery    Stony Brook, New York 

Dr. Michael R. Buglione  Dentistry    Vestal, New York 

Dr. Richard B. Councell  Obstetrics & Gynecology   Asheville, North Carolina 

Dr. Ronald E. Haynes  Family Practice    Beech Mountain, North Carolina 

Dr. David E. Hoyle  Dentistry    Chapel Hill, North Carolina 

Dr. Howard M. Johnson  Family Practice    Ellerbe, North Carolina 

Dr. William J. Parsons  Cardiology    Raleigh, North Carolina 
Dr. Forrest D. Lanchbury  Veterinary Medicine   Bowman, North Dakota 



 
Dr. Troy E. Hampton  Family Practice    Bremen, Ohio 

Dr. Scott R. Phillips  Family Practice    Canal Winchester, Ohio 

Dr. Jeffrey M. Haught  Optometry    Canton, Ohio 

Dr. Jean K. Lightner  Veterinary Medicine   Mentor, Ohio 

Dr. Daniel W. Nesselroade Obstetrics & Gynecology    Springfield, Ohio 

Dr. Charles J. Coven  Primary Care    Stow, Ohio 

Dr. Michael D. Jacobson  Addiction Medicine/Family Practice West Chester, Ohio 

Dr. Dana A. Nottingham  Family Practice    Westerville, Ohio 

Dr. Gregory D. Clift  Optometry    Anadarko, Oklahoma 

Dr. Cheyn D. Onarecker  Family Practice    Oklahoma City, Oklahoma  

Dr. Ivette P. Farmer  General Practice    Sapulpa, Oklahoma 

Dr. Steven L. Banks  Internal Medicine    Shawnee, Oklahoma 

Dr. Michael W. Potter  Neurosurgery    Central Point, Oregon 

Dr. Donna M. Morgan  Anesthesiology    Eugene, Oregon  

Dr. Geoffrey S. Simmons  Internal Medicine    Eugene, Oregon 

Dr. Keith J. Pagel   Rehabilitation Medicine   Hillsboro, Oregon  

Dr. Albert P. Thompson  Family & Emergency Medicine  Otis, Oregon  

Dr. Matthew P. Kaul  Physical Medicine/Rehabilitation  Portland, Oregon 

Dr. Craig A. Brown  Family Practice    Tillamook, Oregon 

Dr. Dennis K. Gabos  Cardiology    Allison Park, Pennsylvania 

Dr. Minh Q. Nguyen  Cardiology    Bethlehem, Pennsylvania  

Dr. Stan F. Finkelstein  Psychiatry & Pain Medicine  Huntingdon Valley, Pennsylvania 

Dr. Mark M. Johnston  Gastroenterology    Lancaster, Pennsylvania 

Dr. John W. Gehman  Family Practice    McAlisterville, Pennsylvania 

Dr. Jeffrey G. Schragin  Clinical Epidemiology   Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 

Dr. Gayl R. Manley  Veterinary Medicine   Pawleys Island, South Carolina 

Dr. Kent B. Sizemore  Pediatrics    Pendleton, South Carolina  

Dr. Katherine A. Anderegg Pathology    Sullivan’s Island, South Carolina 

Dr. Albert S. Anderson  Allergy & Corrective Nutrition  Taylors, South Carolina 

Dr. F. Hall Reynolds II  Dermatology    Chattanooga, Tennessee 

Dr. Daniel Bercu   Emergency Medicine   Franklin, Tennessee 

Dr. L. Nichols Cook  Ophthalmology    Knoxville, Tennessee 

Dr. Robert F. White  Anesthesiology    Knoxville, Tennessee 
Dr. William V. Esler  Hematology/Oncology   Amarillo, Texas 

Dr. Claude A. Denham  Medical Oncology   Dallas, Texas 

Dr. W. Gregory Hodges  Gastroenterology    Dallas, Texas 

Dr. Karen E. S. Meador  Pediatrics & Research Administration Dallas, Texas 

Dr. Rick K. Wilson  Dermatology    Denton, Texas 

Dr. Jay E. Elliott   Implant Dentistry    Houston, Texas 

Dr. Linda M. Holleran  Family Practice    Houston, Texas 

Dr. Paula F. Leis   Dermatology    Houston, Texas 

Dr. Donald A. Morgan  Orthodontics    Houston, Texas 

Dr. E. Harold Bammel  Dentistry    Kerrville, Texas 
Dr. Robert E. Carpenter  Dentistry    Kerrville, Texas 

Dr. Rickey L. Hurst    Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery    Nacogdoches, Texas 

Dr. Alden P. Johnson  Optometry    San Antonio, Texas 

Dr. Gary N. Keener  Anesthesiology    San Antonio, Texas 



 
Dr. Drew A. Reese  Dermatology    San Antonio, Texas 

Dr. Carl L. Williams  Family Practice    San Antonio, Texas 

Dr. Denis L. Galindo  Internal Medicine    The Woodlands, Texas 

Dr. David J. Turell  Internal Medicine    Tomball, Texas  

Dr. Matthew R. Porter  Family Practice    Waco, Texas 

Dr. David A. Cook  Orthopaedic Surgery   Layton, Utah 

Dr. Teresa V. Durbin  Obstetrics & Gynecology   Layton, Utah 

Dr. Donald R. Richardson  Dermatology    Charlottesville, Virginia 

Dr. Elaine S. Turner  Immunology    Mechanicsville, Virginia  

Dr. Mark E. Todd   Emergency Medicine   Salem, Virginia 

Dr. Eugene C. Conti  Emergency Medicine   Virginia Beach, Virginia 

Dr. Judson E. Threlkeld  Interventional Radiology   Camas, Washington 

Dr. Hervey W. Gimbel  Occupational Medicine   Centralia, Washington  

Dr. Kenneth H. Burden  Family Practice    Chehalis, Washington 

Dr. Robert O. Ford  Ophthalmology    Chehalis, Washington   

Dr. Helmut F. Fritz  Internal Medicine    Chehalis, Washington 

Dr. Steven B. Kirkpatrick  Dentistry    Longview, Washington 

Dr. Larry E. Hartman  Pediatric Dentistry   Oak Harbor, Washington 

Dr. Thomas W. Golden  Anesthesiology    Olympia, Washington 

Dr. James M. Aachen-Winans Facial Plastic Surgery   Sammamish, Washington 

Dr. John R. Vasko, Jr.  Radiology    Sammamish, Washington  

Dr. Stephen P. Murray  Vascular Surgery    Spokane, Washington 

Dr. Gary L. Treece  Endocrinology/Metabolism  Yakima, Washington 

Dr. James J. Dickman II  Family Practice    Black River Falls, Wisconsin 

Dr. Kirk E. Lane   Family Practice    Black River Falls, Wisconsin 
Dr. Lane A. Woldum  Family Practice    Eau Claire, Wisconsin 

Dr. Jeffrey M. Jones  Infectious Diseases   Fitchburg, Wisconsin 

Dr. Susan J. Hill   Family Practice    Franklin, Wisconsin 


